The project can also be scaled 
back.  The 2025 LSA Grant applications opened on September 1, 2025.  The applications are due by 
November 30, 2025.  The requirements are as follows: Municipal authorities are eligible applicants.  
Eligible applicants must have a total of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or more.  Grant requests 
cannot exceed a million dollars ($1,000,000).  A match component is not required.  Resolution 2025-11-
1 was approved as moved by Ken Huey, seconded by Russ Braun, motion carried.  

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT – The October 2025 DMR was presented for review.